BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 805 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 12, in each instance, strike "a"; in line 4, strike "district" and substitute "<u>districts</u>"; in line 12, strike "fund" and substitute "<u>funds</u>"; in line 13, strike the second "the" and substitute "<u>a</u>"; in line 14, after "fund" insert "<u>in certain circumstances</u>"; in line 15, after "bonds;" insert "<u>providing that the ordinance shall be subject to a certain referendum under certain circumstances</u>; providing that, subject to a certain exception, certain actions are not subject to referendum;"; in line 30, strike "lease" and substitute "<u>leases</u>"; and strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 32 down through "bonds;"in line 34.

On page 2, in line 3, strike "a"; and in the same line, strike "district" and substitute "<u>districts</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 35, strike "PARAGRAPH" and substitute "<u>SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; and in line 36, strike "SUBSECTION" and substitute "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>".

On page 8, strike beginning with "BUT" in line 22 down through "INSTITUTIONS" in line 25.

On page 11, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 6, inclusive; and in line 7, strike "(R)" and substitute "(Q)".

On page 12, in line 6, strike "(II)" and substitute "(I)".

On page 13, in line 3, strike "(S)" and substitute "(<u>R</u>)"; in line 6, strike "(T)" and substitute "(<u>S</u>)"; and in line 8, strike "(C)" and substitute "(<u>A</u>)".